BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 12 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, before "Criminal" insert "<u>Prince George's County -</u> "; in lines 3 and 7, in each instance, after "centers" insert "<u>in Prince George's County</u>"; in line 5, after "any" insert "<u>local detention center</u>,"; in the same line, strike the first "and" and substitute a comma; and in the same line, after "site" insert "<u>, or courthouse in Prince George's County</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 21, after "(c)" insert "<u>(1)</u>"; in the same line, strike "The" and substitute "<u>EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN PARAGRAPH (2) OF THIS SUBSECTION, THE</u>"; in line 22, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike "ANY"; strike beginning with ", POLICE" in line 23 down through "CENTER" in line 25; and after line 25, insert:

"(2) IN PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, THE AUTHORITY OF AN INDIVIDUAL DESIGNATED TO SERVE CRIMINAL PROCESS UNDER THIS SECTION SHALL BE LIMITED TO THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN ANY LOCAL DETENTION CENTER, POLICE FACILITY, CENTRAL OR REGIONAL BOOKING SITE, OR COURTHOUSE IN THE COUNTY.".